Flange Driven Transformer
Coupled Torque Sensor
Model T251-109
• Drop-in replacements for flange driven
MCRT Torquemeters
• Capacities from 5K to 20K lb-in
• On-board shunt calibration circuit
•  i200  AC carrier electronics (optional)

If the T251-109 is supplied with the optional SensorData i200 AC carrier strain gage conditioning electronics, the i200 instruction manual or
data sheet should be referred to for wiring information and specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
T251-109-Capacity Replacement for MCRT. Supplied with receptacles and mating connectors. Mounting hardware not included.
T251-109-Capacity-A Same as T251-109-Capacity except supplied with SensorData i200 strain gage conditioning electronics.
T251-109-Capacity-S Same as T251-109-Capacity except supplied with zero velocity speed sensor.
T251-109-Capacity-S-A Same as T251-109-Capacity except with zero velocity speed sensor & i200 strain gage conditioning electronics.
Cable Assembly Optional; 10 ft., color coded, shielded, mating connector sensor end, customer specified connector instrument end.
Cable Assembly Optional; 10 ft., color coded, shielded, mating connector sensor end, leads stripped and tinned instrument end.
Note Mounting hardware is optional and not included unless specified at time of order
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Dimensions above are in inches unless otherwise noted. Manufacturer not responsible for any modification to product, fixtures, or accessories made by user
or third party. User should request certified drawings before designing mountings or fixtures. Manufacturer reserves right to modify or change design,
dimensions, specifications, and features of this product without prior written notice. Changes to NOTICE must be in writing and accepted by manufacturer.
SensorData Technologies, Inc., 43626 Utica Road, Sterling Heights, MI 48314
Ph: (586) 739-4254 - Fax: (586) 739-5689 - E-mail: sensdata@aol.com - Web: www. sensordata.com
111504
3.309"
Refer to chart below
Cable for
optional zero
velocity speed
sensor, 72 ±3"
i200 AC carrier strain
gage signal conditioning
electronics (optional)
Receptacle
MS3102E-14S-6P
Mating connector
supplied
Ø4.250"3/8-24 UNF-2B,
thru, equi-spaced
on Ø3.625 BCD,
8 plc, both flanges
Zero velocity
speed sensor
(optional)
MCRT
Torquemeter
MCRT
Torquemeter
MCRT
Torquemeter
MCRT
Torquemeter
MCRT
Torquemeter Torquemeter
SensorData
Replacement
OAL
in
Cap
lb-in
29061T(3-3) 3961X(3-3) 49061V(3-3) 5.938 3K
29061T(5-3) 3961X(5-3) 49061V(5-3) T251-109-5K 5.938 5K
28061T(6-3) 48061V(6-3) 5.938 6K
28061T(1-4) 48061V(1-4) T251-109-10K 5.938 10K
29061T(12-3) 3961X(12-3) 49061V(12-3) 5.938 12K
6-02T(15-3) T251-109-15K 5.450 15K
28061T(18-3) 48061V(18-3) 5.938 18K
T251-109-20K 5.938 20K
All of the above: Flange Diameters; 4.250 ± 0.001 in  - Bolt Holes; 3/8 24-2B thru on Ø3.625 BCD, 8 plc, equi-spaced, both flanges
Sensor
4.7K
Zero Velocity Speed Sensor